



Dear Madam/Sir,

Please find attached the Declaration of Compliance you asked for.

Nebig Verpakkingen BV

*Chris Spijkerboer*  
Quality Manager





**Dagama eG  
47787 Willich**

**Declaration of compliance for materials and articles intended to come in contact with food <sup>1</sup>**

The manufacturer or his authorized representative established in the Community

Nebig Verpakkingen BV  
De Veken 227,  
1716 KJ in Opmeer,  
The Netherlands

declares that the products described below:

PE Liners PE-0000050

comply with the requirements EC 1935/2004, EC 2023/2006 and EC10/2011, and amendments to date.

The FIBC's can without any restriction be used for long term storage of dry food which can contain rata of fat. We presume that the bags used for storage will not be exposed to sunlight for long periods and that the temperature during storage will not exceed 40°C. The surface / volume ratio of our FIBC's is, referring to EU 10/2011 Art. 17 sub 1 (a) 6 dm<sup>2</sup> per kg food.

Done at,

OPMEER July 15, 2019

*Chris Spijkerboer*  
Quality Manager

---

<sup>1</sup> Regulation (EC) no 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC – Article16



List of substances (monomer/starting substances/additive) having a restriction		
Name of Substances	CAS N°	SML
Irganox 1076	2082-79-3	6

Substances which are subject to a restriction in Food (EU 10/2011 Annex IV (7))		
CAS No.	Chemical Name	E number
471-34-1	CaCo <sub>3</sub>	E 170

This statement will be updated when substantial changes in production bring about changes in migration, when changes in scientific data necessitate a new DOC, or when changes in the relevant regulations set new rules for Declarations of Compliance.

